
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

RAJYA SABHA  
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1380 

ANSWERED ON – 30.07.2021 
 

FOOD PARKS IN RAJASTHAN 

 

 1380. SHRI NEERAJ DANGI: 

 

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Government has set up any food parks in Rajasthan during the last             five years 

to build improved infrastructure for food processing; 

(b) if so, the details of financial assistance or funds provided for approved parks  during 

the last five years; 

(c) whether the Government plans to set up any food park in Rajasthan in the near 

future; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

(a) to (d). Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) does not set up Mega Food 

Parks(MFPs) on its own. However, MoFPI provides financial assistance for setting up of Mega 

Food Parks in the country and proposal are invited through Expression of Interest (EoI). So far, 

Ministry has accorded approval to two projects in Rajasthan. The first project in Ajmer was given 

approval in 2014 and the second project was given in principle approval in March 2021. The 

status of these projects including grant-in-aid released during last five years is mentioned in the 

Annexure. 

 

 

*****
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ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF THE RAJYA 

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1380 ANSWERED ON 30.07.2021 ON FOOD 

PARKS IN RAJASTHAN. 

Status of MFP projects approved under Mega Food Park scheme in the state of         

Rajasthan 

 

(INR in Cr.) 

 

S.No Name of the 

project 

implementing 

agency 

District Date of final 

approval 

Total 

project 

cost 

Approved 

Grant in aid 

Grant in aid 

released in 

last 5 years 

Status 

1. M/s Greentech 

Mega 

Food Park Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Ajmer 19.02.2014 119.82 49.88 30.21 Operational 

2. M/s Shree Ram 

Mega Food 

Park 

Private Limited 

Bikaner In-principle approval has been accorded to the project on 

31.03.2021. The project implementing agency is yet to 

comply with the conditions for final approval. 
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